PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Operations Ltd.
Street Address:	2 Church Street
Internal Address:	Clarendon House
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM11

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3175213295

Email: marsha.breen@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Smiler
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23153 US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian L. Smiler

Total Attachments: 1

source=23153_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0049 JH \$40.00 11914

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250, U.S.A. (hereinafter sometimes "Assignor"), being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 60/681,686 filed May 17, 2005; 60/744,805 filed April 13, 2006; and, 11/914,405 filed November 14, 2007 entitled "Host Apparatus and Method Providing Calibration and Reagent Information to a Measurement Apparatus Which Makes Use of a Consumable Reagent in a Measuring Process" (hereinafter collectively the "Applications"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to Roche Operations Ltd., a Bermuda corporation having an address at 2 Church Street, Clarendon House, Hamilton, HM11 Bermuda (hereinafter sometimes "Assignee"), and to Assignee's respective successors and assigns:

an undivided one-half interest in each of the Applications;

an undivided one-half interest in and to the inventions covered by each of the Applications;

an undivided one-half interest in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues and reexaminations of each of the Applications;

an undivided one-half interest in all claims for profits and/or royalties and/or other damages due or accrued by reason of acts of infringement of each of the Applications arising on or after the date of this Assignment, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

This Assignment executed at Indianapolis, Indiana this _____ date of _____ 2010.

Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

D. Michael Young

Vice President & Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

BREENM1:193537v1

RECORDED: 12/08/2010